The bids should be submitted online only on e-tender portal 
(https://etenders.gov.in) of Government of India and in the prescribed formats. No change in 
the formats and / or other mode of bid submission is permissible. 

iv. Bidder should pay Tender Application Fee (non-refundable) of INR 25,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty-Five Thousand Only) inclusive of GST through online mode to IHMCL’s Bank 
account as mentioned in the RFP. The bidder shall also upload the online payment receipt.  

v. The Indian Highways Management Company Limited now invites bids from eligible bidders 
for the following project:

[...]

Opening of Financial bids To be intimated to shortlisted/ technically 
qualified              bidders separately. 

6.   Validity of Bids 120 Days 

2. GENERAL TERMS OF BIDDING 

2.1.  TENDER FEE  

The bidder should pay Tender Application Fee (non-refundable) INR 25,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty-Five Thousand only) inclusive of GST through online mode. The Bidder shall also 
upload the payment receipt in e-tender portal as proof of submission. 

Details of designated bank account are as under: 

# Particulars Details 

1. Name of Beneficiary Indian Highways Management Company Limited